36
S T E A M  T R A P S
Watson McDaniel reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its
products without notice.
©2004 Watson McDaniel CompanyIB Series
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps

1038S. Thermic vent to improve air handling capability. Internal
check valve for superheat or condensate backflow applications.
HOW TO ORDER
Determine from system requirements, the maximum pressure
the trap will see and the amount of condensate the trap needs
to handle.
Search down the PMO column in the capacity chart for required
pressure. Move across to the right to determine if that model can
handle the differential pressure it will be operating at.
Specify:  Model, Pipe Size, and PMO.
Example:
3/4” IB-1034 80 PSIG 80 PSI max operating pressure
Revised 9/2004
428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Limerick PA • 19468 • Tel: 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
ST
EA
M
 T
R
A
P
S
37
S T E A M  T R A P S
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps
IB Series
CAPACIT IES – Condensate (lbs/hr)
Pipe Orifice PMO Differential Pressure (PSI)
Model Size Size PSIG 1/4 1/2 1 2 5 10 15 20 30 50 60 70 80 100 125 150 180 200 250
1/2”, 3/4” 3/16” 20 139 200 270 340 450 560 640 690
1031 1/2”, 3/4” 1/8” 80 300 350 400 440 500 580 635 660 690
1041
1/2”, 3/4” 7/64” 125 240 280 320 350 410 490 520 560 580 640 680
1031S
1/2”, 3/4” #38 150 250 280 300 350 400 420 450 470 500 550 570
1/2”, 3/4” 1/4” 15 191 300 450 590 830 950 1060
1/2”, 3/4” 3/16” 30 530 700 820 880 1000
1032 1/2”, 3/4” 5/32” 70 500 560 620 710 840 900 950
1042 1/2”, 3/4” 1/8” 125 560 670 720 780 800 860 950
1/2”, 3/4” 7/64” 200 500 550 580 620 650 700 810 840 860
1/2”, 3/4” #38 250 500 530 550 580 630 660 690 710 760
1/2”, 3/4” 5/16” 15 350 570 850 1140 1600 1900 2100
1/2”, 3/4” 1/4” 30 1000 1300 1600 1800 2050
1/2”, 3/4” 3/16” 70 750 950 1200 1375 1600 1900 2000 2200
1033
1/2”, 3/4” 5/32” 125 900 1100 1380 1480 1600 1650 1800 2000
1/2”, 3/4” 1/8” 200 700 900 980 1080 1120 1220 1400 1500 1560 1600
1/2”, 3/4” 7/64” 250 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1180 1220 1300
3/4”, 1” 1/2” 15 950 1410 1880 2300 2900 3500 3900
3/4”, 1” 3/8” 30 2200 2800 3300 3500 4000
1034 3/4”, 1” 5/16” 60 1750 2200 2600 2900 3500 4100 4400
1044 3/4”, 1” 9/32” 80 1800 2100 2400 2800 3300 3600 3800 4000
3/4”, 1” 1/4” 125 1650 1800 1900 2200 2600 2800 3000 3200 3600 3900
3/4”, 1” 7/32” 180 1800 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3200 3500 3700
3/4”, 1” 3/16” 250 1700 1800 2000 2100 2300 2700 2800 3100 3200 3500
11/4”, 11/2” 1/2” 15 1188 1763 2350 2875 3625 4375 4875
11/4”, 11/2” 3/8” 30 2750 3500 4125 4375 5125
11/4”, 11/2” 5/16” 60 2188 2750 3250 3625 4375 5125 5500
1038S 11/4”, 11/2” 9/32” 80 2250 2625 3000 3500 4125 4500 4750 5000
11/4”, 11/2” 1/4” 125 2063 2250 2375 2750 3250 3500 3750 4000 4500 4875
11/4”, 11/2” 7/32” 180 2063 2375 2875 3125 3375 3625 4000 4375 4625
11/4”, 11/2” 3/16” 250 2125 2250 2500 2625 2875 3375 3500 3875 4000 4375
* 1031S available with 125 PSI only
STEA
M